
Dist Chapters Within the District District Resident CATCH Liaisons E-mail

I CT, ME, MA, NH, RI, USE, VT Sarah Ghabbour, MD sghabbour@tuftsmedicalcenter.org
Tufts Medical Center

Aaron Brug, MD aaron_brug@brown.edu
Brown University/Hasbro Childrens Hospital

II NY1, NY2, NY3 Ashley Saint-Fleur, MD asaintfleur24@gmail.com

Stony Brook University Children’s Hospital

Charles Moon, MD cmoon@montefiore.org
Children's Hospital at Montefiore

III DE, DC, MD, NJ, PA, WV Hayley Sparks, MD hayleytheasparks@gmail.com
Children’s National Hospital

Jonathan Elliott, MD jelliott5@pennstatehealth.psu.edu
Penn State Health Children’s Hospital

IV KY, NC, SC, TN, VA Alessandra Angelino, MD alessandra.angelino@unchealth.unc.edu
UNC Chapel Hill - Carolina Children's Hospital

Emily Gannon, MD ldiangel@uthsc.edu

University of Tennessee Health Science Center

V IN, MI, OH Sonia Gera, MD sonia.gera@uhhospitals.org
Rainbow Babies Children's Hospital/Case Western Reserve

Aishwarya Taneja, MD aishwarya.taneja@utoledo.edu
University of Toledo

VI IL, IA, KS, MN, MO, NE, Jimmy McCluskey, MD jimmy.mccluskey@unmc.edu
ND, SD, WI University of Nebraska Medical Center

Lauren Arney, MD learney@cmh.edu
Children's Mercy Kansas City

VII AR, LA, MS, OK, TX Patrick Fueta, MD, MPH patrick.fueta@dchstx.org
Driscoll Children's Hospital

Ovini Rodrigo, MD ovinidrodrigo@gmail.com 
Baylor College of Medicine/Texas Children’s Hospital

VIII AK, AZ, CO, HI, ID, MT, NV, Adrienne Marler, DO amarler@phoenixchildrens.com
NM, OR, USW, UT, WA, WY Phoenix Children's Hospital

Rebecca Powell, MD rebecca.powell@hsc.utah.edu 
University of Utah

IX CA1, CA2, CA3, CA4 Claudia Lau, MD claudialau@mednet.ucla.edu
University of California, Los Angeles

Jeff Timberman, DO jtimberman1@valleychildrens.org
Valley Children's Healthcare

X AL, FL, GA, PR Chelsy Webb, MD cwebb@msm.edu
Morehouse School of Medicine

Nadine Najjar, MD, MPH nnajjar@emory.edu
Emory University School of Medicine   

National Resident Liaisons
Matthew Smith, MD matthew.smith@nationwidechildrens.org
Nationwide Children's Hospital

Jelena Ivanis, MD jivanis@chla.usc.edu 
Children's Hospital of Los Angeles
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